In accordance with

Rules6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q O 2
the Insotvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e easa e Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986,

Companies House

T

27/06/2019 #291
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Companymmber | 0 [ 7[8(3/4]5[5]9

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Concordia Specialist Care Services Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Fult forename(s) l Richard

Surname i Pinder

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumberi Leonard Curtis

Street |5th Floor
|Grove House

Post town |24Sa Marylebone Road

County/Region [ London

wose [N[W[1[ [6]8[B]

Country ,

ﬂ Liquidator’s name @

Ful forename(s) Alex O e i sactomotll us bout

Surname Cadwallader another igudator

E Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | Leonard Curtis 08:2 ?;.ls"::é::;ot:; tell us about

Street |5th Floor another iquidator,
|Grove House

Post town |248a Marylebone Road

County/Region I London

et [N[W[1] (688

Country E

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s |
o Ti[s _ofs_[2ro[i[s

~ |

Statement of affairs

| attach:

D Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
insolvency Act 1986

Iz Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

D Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sionawre

Signature date H l? !6'@ E IB 'T lq

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wilf be
visible to searchers of the public record.

tontectmame A lexander Ablett

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

tompeyame | sgnard Curtis

|
| 5th Floor
] Grove House
‘ 248a Marylebone Road
| London
County/Region
e Nwir] Jelsis] |
Country
Dx
Telephone

020 7535 7000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

The company name and number match the

information heid on the public Register.

You have attached the required documents,
[] You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3-6.4

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

CONCORDIA SPECIALIST CARE SERVICES LIMITED
Trading as:

on the 19 June 2018 being a date ot more than 14 days befare the date of the
resolution fot winding up

Statement of truth

| belleve the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,

-
Full namafrm\szH"mf




CONCORDIA SPECIALIST CARE SERVICES LIMITED
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 19 JUNE 2010
A - Summery of Assets

Assets

Agsets Sublect To Fiked Charge

Book Debts - Trade

Secured

Lasg: Blbby Financial Services Limited

aurplusf{deflclency) es regards Blbby Flnanclal Services Limited
Assets Subject To Floating Charge

Intercompany Debts

Prepayments
Accrued Incoma

Uncharged Assets
il

Estimated total assets available for preferentlal ereditors

........................................

" Book

Valus

306,738
386,739

176,816

33
pare
‘_O
[i=4
[ g

6,670,603
1,236
420,200

7,302,052

7,302,962 .

.

Estimated
To Realise
£

123,620

123,620

175,818

e,

Uncertain |
Uncertain
Uncertaln

0

Date...l.ﬂl.é./ 1




CONCORDIA SPECIALIST CARE SERVICES LIMITED
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 19 JUNE 2019
A1 - Summary of Liabifitles

Estimated fotal assets avallabls for preferentlal creditors
{carrled from paga A}

Liabilities
Preferential Craditors
NIl
Estimated surplus as regards preferentlal credltors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{te carry forward)

Dehts secured by floating charges
Blbby Financlal Sanvices Limited
Lioyds Bank Pl
Estimated {deficiancy) as regards floating charge
Estimaled presctibed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assats available to unsecured creditors
Unsecured Non-Prefarantial Clalms
{Excluting any shortfall te floating charge holders)
Trade and Expenss Claims
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYEMNI
Intar Company Accounts

Estimated {deflciency) as regarda non-preferential creditors
(Excludlng any shortfall o floating charge holders)

Shortfall ta floating charga holders {brought down)
Estimated (deficiency) as regards creditors

Issuad and called up capltal
issued Shars Capital

Estimated total (deflclency) as regards members

Slgnafure /V

redsanens Vivkusy o1 E4agid iganiinevaees "

frmm e

To Reallse Q

‘ Estmated |
l £

52,196 |
Uncertain 52,198

(52,196)

4,319,845
55,520
5,666,408 10,044,773

{10,041,773)

1,600

- (i0geEEn_

Date“jé/‘q




Sy

oy il 1dt 1A USRUALY peoy uey TRH Vs Qg
auoy oros'y JUH IR0 U BT 5T P EARESH FHE~ e EelS At
auon DODOZ L V0 SIVA B suieg At PO AURY DIV T} P 2O 745 - IS PRIYS FOUKERon a7
LIl BID00S VBN opus peny Aasia | pausEy ARSeR AT
sy i 5Lg 1 AUVENH HhTZ Ay TLeprE 2T SaG ERDH AT
] 3R 155 pdl Jogeg yasdh SIS AT fien SpERRG 2 POOWRLETY PIELY O
avoN Uit rd 48 BINN Guwsgay ) Sengey g SRy gl e UKy S
AN Ly 14 AVE 129 weySuaug YHORSpUER PRay R\RTUA S ety J0ALaH 10
anon OFOSEE Hil €40 pesiag 3 pishery vy Ao £7 fimmag P S e, qbusg plrepuiEing i
suoN 12317374 s ZvH Lo ety FOCHAN, 07 sauf] s X7
s w0 IE7R: ] uepuay fEaylanag IH (VRIS B edut) pury )
auoy - [-74 1] plad ] PPt 2S0p) B0 B PTTEULAR] - 4] SR S0RE]
auo [} NSLOLMN Dopua] peoy Aeqy a0y s &3 TG o) FApIEqnz 0j2 DAY 1] - QBNFS WSRO
oty - 008N ISR piogaky SnuBy ey pRgasalepy Y e
RN R L LV Ry oLy Apapemg ol anue) Eapa Amgiheg
SUON 200022 85100 ISR aoyuaANy YBA) SISy 27 1 Bunnsuan ey LT ]
s Towey YSHEM gy 15045 UML) €211 mog pegualz 13536ms ang ooty
suty ] BED ALY BYEAD POy ety prewp3 ury ¥mog) presps Eory P QR PRI
oy LRI TE L L] WS MO £5 S TN G2 ang ONSRUTIR UlRRH AR
LY TVA0L508 TS 00 A P3SN fre0y samn, Ry wRisty SIS0
s . = J Lyl Loyl B8 310\ BE sToH an|swonz VLD UOSEA JO SR L Wdsfy
sucy 'y B e UL ROREAmO SHN REIsA rRERiE PR JB WIERAD YhE agne) eApapy SLSINT) PUE IH CRYRSLY
BN Lyt WAL L] PeOY IO UL BOFEPUNO.E SHN ASONUIY RS QWL 250D Stpdso Rsianii Kisagven B0
suoy - 84 Av33 bopuay BGEIANL  A5S0 IApNResy yndsy] puohewiyy HogresTY Ands Swgoags My S - HOED
alon - N8 EA ORISR SRy passepgay 09814 PIRIPY arsegses)
aueN Wil v I3 WAL, UG SRERININ apfimeyp ety vasspns Aeng) aeg
£ 000y Wt EAD SPUBIREY PR Fapng Fabpag TRALS UCISTH £2 2SI AWesH 3 gerpy wyE
aucy 21262 SHe 1A s L [ty fowey e e ]
suoy fzping] HE2 12N uopus) Wy efursg g By gg emeg og osg
SUON - 9048 useyBiupng awoge TR IR T 6E appRdees upmieg
enony vES08')L POBZFIN piopag iRy uensdisy Tuppy qROS Eydsor prunag
uore Jli£ing D3N asay o aseusay) eg Wi 2 exgea REnies
aue g8 NUZ 02N RSy ey MM 528 wnar) POpSH MoyEq
o 0viss MBR FLAM UBSIH Pevy saefeAn ANED Y Aegery a0gaely EDpapy simbeg
ey 08THE'E PE JiNY w53 pucpuoy Peay wased 12 eS0H ERIC pr) euoy
auop 0w'lesz MISZLEN saufay vain B YO0 BB 2RAR 004 HdD EAPI DS AR
UG 070069 Nk £02 TS vy osmgy 0} i) any asasqui
o - 218480 efpuques) RIS SPAgIS £f ) muemry ADSIEATNY SO
Fuay - HUE ¥aM SASTIOM 2,1 SSIMSAR URRALBAY P Ry
aua e WEIMN vopLaY PeoyaRTIA 2608 srtusspy
ooy R0} M2 200 RSN Reny SKIA BB AP P AATY
ooy EBYiE ELLES) AN BSOL) JASUEA & RIOA Y
auoy O0'LEZ 'Y HPE P Aanrad \gon sy saefpoop, gt 1130 Tuey
sioqpi] eswdey pue spes),
Hunzas jo uand e A pRY 3 _
0EA _ Rondes g m Aunsag jo ERg Junoury IPpeIEod -SSUppY| JHEHEM 30 JCUPAXY JO VN
simpar) sAieduog

(BT SSIIRNES 3y 1SRVITAdS VIGSOOR0D




TEITET

Q\ R

auey 09425y Qdrir rsang bury 19 P g TR
a0 . Tl MING FESING 1581 Bongop, FROYIRISY 5T sumrsdoysTy 1 Ak sE=g
Buoy iy YOVNYD 71 "ofiag 3o 13318 ST 542 o4 g S Prabiay Qe wReN TEH LN
agoy i e d DNP S apeg fageg FEOY YA 35 PG {rsag) kages) sagend dnar) Uapuan
auont Tsn'ovE ot SEN uepe ey Surag FSAUL SHIN ERESOH ARy YeSoppLY YHoR
auon 19Re0L9 HD6 00 RFWAY ROy uRSRYIAS Yeg SSRISTg SpRrerag asngy vadsy o) Bopmessnentzo) Eopy) XSS e GHON
suoN gl gy Hyl BIIS W) PN Lenpenrg @} 2} 3 BN SHN
uop WH00T €3¢ £l Kooy peoyyRg £ SO} MOFID £XX) ROFUNGH SHN
L G5OZEIOE gi8:= auky oty apseoman 6 WA O SWNBG SSATNG SHN
WuoN COB0ETE E=tTT Tasayen PG IN PO aqEag AE] Arung SEy BIPIEL AP BARIS] M
Wiy - Hos Lva w3y FRH QN peny g 9] vzwHeD 09
suoy 000yt o4z v ponsgien PECH LBIBHSURRDITY Kl pooRTeopy
oy = guegas afpuquiel) Lopngan 05 WBH £7 1OoyIG 00 XYy saarg Bufestay uage =009
aucl 0F'SLE 1e2ian ) TSN ©83 Ta JR=R Pty maay dhoss) Eoipesy ssioy
auoy ST N 20L Hestuoy. aue eqdus I¥1 S4500 SRRy
QUON d 455 DLAA . R LIS T amuany = 161 EH 01 - 833280 ISP SOm
o SPTSUT =00 02L Kaung voais ppgafiug PEq; STPAT IS 1 BEGRAEg P Pty ol
auoty STy NG £20 Hay ayfums PRy TROPURY [RudsoH aunep Aenpsiy
niopt 66214 NOLLIN uopuo] S peoy WSEpED B ] SRS L] Gy PRI asked Tpep
auon WOTHE NyOOLT sy PRIEH aue] aSpgappy 2] WO {Z HST04 LOTERINOY [eIpaR nCyE
o OFELEE WIZEND Anoaean wifup) sreibERlA oy ayddeg; PriaEsawey (e Aetied spor]
auay - THE BAM, CIOIBIADAL Py IOSEqOR 3} SSALSG UgapURg U] SIRMTEG TR A yeeg splof
e ISV Kutias ooy Ll | 5203 56 THLEL SHIN §oUUE) U RS
oy - e [0 i Aetmy Waeg oy Euognng ) abenfer]
auoy 00°0EL"S SHEEAN saley T IND4IYT0D) BEL Arefing exgong exonury
oy 00091z WVE UEOM vopuo] adurag TS = L ssguel) fagesy
saay nrods’s oV DIS g SO (BT B081d VAR ZL PN SRl IR
auay oorggez ING M T PECY JoR0SaI) fr), nue oI Agor
suoy 0053k NS T30 uopwenty ke S| 25 10 Y=g o
Aoy 0009658 NS Y00 fo o) PROY PRS2 LTS e
suoy s VUL ¥R PRYPIOD Umng uapy SN Peny pesEm 65 g undey r
o 0oLy 242 48 a3y dypng eI S SUgOY § PR PO
o - THELET Py SSE[p0oD 67 iR JE5S SYRUSHA P HRE wopssarfintd S
avary ootu's VER, 61N STukER oy e Kngany 12 FERtpap Y
o - RNLTM uoqmio] voylupped prnd i kg ), s, SMN AmdgEey abaneo epaduy
auoy - Y1 59N uzyBumen A0S RRUREN O s e iy sasey
sua BERELLZ MNE 881 alipypqy Petd IZaH PRlg sty sopbugzy
aucy vi VOZ 6N saukay DBy pRiEm0g ARAY 126 @8Nty vepjodatay 605 SRR LR
s gAY 035 935 ugpuon] oy weybugreg 69t VDS Janpes
suay oFerL Pk AYTRORS WAUGUGRY WG HOGRS 40, P AR SEAFIES
oy 00ESEL VIESIML XRANEY o) ubdn seaeg B} AoRyg B9 XTIEEN EETRH
Queh 00000 X6 HdH Amngsshy e paysod e TH] BEIPIURS)
auopy ZoL's T 9 famquees Kayansy Pevy fnowsyag UL USRBINUIG ST e ASpuy
summpar estads e B
Aypsag o angs 2oyparD Aq pray 3
anEA b Aunavs Z=g _ Aunasg joqenat _ Janouny _ ) isad _..H!_.L IR 30 TP J0 Sty
2ragipess) 9 fuedorey

CRUAN SEOANSS RIVD ASTIVIZEES YIGIOINGD



- paukhg

rjrp =

T siqpaiy wokopdug [0y,

o - - - - - SUREN) PRI U0
suny - - - - - SURET PIURRTRI] shppey)) wakosdur o
mopped shndosy
WRES SRPpAL) FAsORE BRG F0L,
auoy T I Avt SN izhugioN, UG WIPURRYY £ FERH epUeRITy (saoeg e AICTEINGUYY BYI0UG] Al YT eregeR) SIWQ
sucy S1'IES'E0) VL SON enfiugron RIS BIRUEKIY Ef FSNOH ERUERY (ot ips0TU07) ABSLLNG) IF] SOUIEL IERRG0) RIENLER S
suoy 0005SS Fsb zNa Bugpop, peoy uciueg esnoy afipug oy [sm)xarmg kuanos) pue ] IN 1AV - SWDISHO) pe BIRE 1
Buy - 35 TING Gumon prety ubreg sanny abpig wBng (SE) iRy Asape) poe p ] VA -SRI PUR HRSASH 1
SIQIPAI] PROESUR BP0
0STESIEY SI0|RI] sy BUE-OPRIL FIBL
onwR's MNE LID way ARy g L g B (eoxpayy pewry f qeuez
00008 Nae 5m weySupo e SPUEEPODYY, aqua) ERFRA WyGips eonoen ] Apue.) SPURRoa
Q0T 59 ¥V dremy A PO, ¥Z (BT ST OO
SY0IZa AdS TN WY Ratnerfiy eeie s Apse) gL sanddng [Papsp Surem
G000Y'e ATHVM WETRY Pevy uoswet 42 Aty R ASpRiuL S
- #819M SEEIRQ TRng e 68 ARling paag s
os2 vsa0IEn SEpLTH nEqAR| saryAsseipm | ane) PAPay A
SIEE0EE vOu 158 g fenp sauey oy Ly meey JTY speeztn yAnTINsE M SEIA
08628’ 099 bHA saukay wagiy Roop oy eng Epmpey 2qUaZ SRS SA045) LAEYY 1£R ORI T
0g2UE SLGZIIN asueltuRng S3uka ViR i EL LT AT T SO T BIBRITERH (KL
Z5VED'BE [ esturgy peny skewela0 EEdsti AT SRR YL
000se 0D Angiaues g Y PRI £ fnimg Amg
filiyes -] 433 058 235 IO RO JOURRSID) $Z T 181 SUDFPS B1E) EUNOM PUE UNS
80798 SDLETAM PrRE fep sanasay § Hening W tRpsaneE] SOIPRS S0 SSUEM, vampy
DOGH'E SUL 4TY Rrezzng ey RS 2R Kfimg sy AmgsEs
198 105 631 SRS edioysauno) s RAUSD 1 1SS RIUa0 95 Py sapeEipoty oges
ey fl:cdul) ayspopsH peonLE Ay Repn By B0 SUERHE FRKISES
5SSy <00 QA B N[0 1St sry et aue) RS ersedi] Zy 181 SN BmSAEANap By
11178 dNFHIN sasaguen sas RUReRL AR YR SUFKENN aagoend RIS 10y
07123 Das-e] faqqy wewzm, ety s 003 [ criom) ey
- XEomL e ] SEWng IS Anpng SURRY WLAEL) 7 BTIesd
J4LIAD SPUEDIY 5O Auzno)y VIR pesy UBp [ ] sty
Sgypa) ISR preE Tpey,

Apraag jo * [ “ JqpuyAqpRYy 7 _ ' _
anep, Ao aeq fpmoag Jo sTHaY unouy 8pog 18U ) - ey 0 MYEaIY §9 SR
srajpans 3 Aveduio]

LT STINHAS TV LSMTVIDISS YKMOINGD



SUENE= e !&ﬁ%

MERGLEEE) SKGATT i),
T IR PR L
GLCMAVED  ATRSEEISSYEY  DOSLES ) -3k} foodiang] 18208 a0 S0L. PRIL S3AAIBS JF0RLL o]
ows

SUZLOYEZ 7 3ERRNG SAqWD VRO THE EAR ueiceiyisaiom [ A SSAENg punjspuag RUE) SEQURIAS fUARLAd a4 e splony
Sz Aenmag sy AUSRGSHESYEY  UEIOUN ZHS 6B SN e UREQOR g SSumNg plcyRpusy BIUE) SAIDS PAPPUEA ofd el oy
moppal) Jimag

[ —
LOTLL T DL stapar) pamRsfi oy
SIOpPA) BmAsHO oy
Suon - - - . - - - IR KOG O
RIO)pAL) LT

Rumzag o wAl appar) 4q prEg E
oo Rpnaes g ARpenag josyEreg JunOUR 2poa 158 —= SRy e Jo ML) JO Fumy)
weqpazy s kmdwoy

LT SADUNAES JHYD LT IVIIEHS VREIOONDD




;ﬁwﬁﬂg

00066 177
suegs{3AENND 00004 0L H3E13S uopud 1RO HESIM, EL-E TRRSRP SO L DL IO GRS T
SelRys IFARINIO 00006 06 © AVEEON ueyBumosy 15RAS RIUEXAY £y oSOy ErpURaY PeRUI] S (e SRR
apogaRyg
PP SWENS 3 Pl bareqs .
o spreg aEp UMy o Rquay | apenzag = £5AppY| BIpORG I6
srpfoyIeyg 3, Aurduos

CALINTT SAOHEIS VD ES1TVINE4S VIGUOONGD




